

Questions & Answers - 1

Project 21-210-001 - HVAC Replacement Project Professional Design Services Blevins MS
Buying Organization Poudre School District

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q1	Question: Replacement Will this be a complete replacement of existing system? Answer: The District will consider recommendations and design services	10/08/2020
Q2	Question: Controls system Is the control system separate? Answer: Yes, it will come from a different budget and is not part of this project, but will be coordinated with this project.	10/08/2020
Q3	Question: Architect or Engineer Do you prefer that an architect or mechanical engineer lead this project? Answer: The District does not have a preference.	10/08/2020
Q4	Question: Manufacturers What equipment manufacturers do you prefer? Answer: The District preferences are listed in the Exhibits for this project.	10/08/2020
Q5	Question: Air Handlers What is the age of the interior air handlers? Answer: They were installed in 1968.	10/08/2020
Q6	Question: Asbestos consideration Do you anticipate asbestos in this project? Answer: Firms should anticipate some asbestos due to the age of certain areas of the building.	10/08/2020
Q7	Question: Drawings Access Will we have access to drawings of the building and systems? Answer: Complete drawings will be made available to the awarded firm.	10/08/2020
Q8	Question: Drawings Format Will the drawings be CAD or PDF? Answer: Drawings will be in PDF format	10/08/2020
Q9	Question: COVID Consideration Has any consideration been given to special filtration or UV lighting due to COVID-19? Answer: No, this is not a consideration at this time.	10/08/2020

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q10	Question: Kitchen unit Will the make-up air unit in the kitchen need replacement? Answer: This will need to be assessed by the bidding firm and recommendations made.	10/08/2020
Q11	Question: RTU Voltage What is the voltage of the existing RTUs? Answer: 208 3ph for all but the small unit over the admin area which is 208 1ph	10/08/2020
Q12	Question: Roof Warranty Is the roof still under warranty for the roof penetration repairs? Answer: Yes, the roof is still under warranty.	10/08/2020
Q13	Question: Heating System Will the heating system need attention? Answer: No, the heating system was replaced in 2012.	10/08/2020
Q14	Question: Cooling Focus Where should the added cooling be focused? Answer: The main focus for the cooling should be in the classrooms and administration areas.	10/08/2020
Q15	Question: Chiller recommendation Should a chiller be used? Answer: This would be a recommendation that a firm could make or not.	10/08/2020